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GENERAL FUND BALANCE -12/31/99 

RECEIPTS: 
SALES TAXES-STATE & COUNTY 
OTHER TAXES: 

STATE 
COUNTY 

UTILITY LICENSE & TAX 
TRASH COLLECTION FEES 
INTEREST - CERT OF DEPOSIT 

• MONEY MARKET ACCT
- DELINQUENT TAXES

INSPECTION & OCCUPANCY PERMITS 
CHARTER COMMUNICATION 
OTHER - MISCELLANEOUS 

DISBURSEMENTS: 
CLERK & TREAS. FEES 
VILLAGE LIGHTING 
POLICE SERVICES 
TRASH COLLECTION 
TAX COLLECTION -COMMISSION 
INSURANCE 
PARK EXPENSES 
PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT 
ELECTION FEES & TAX RATE SUBSTANTIATION 
MEMBERSHIP DUES 
HOUSING INSPECTIONS 
OTHER -MISC. 

GENERAL FUND BALANCE-12/31/2000 

ROAD FUND BALANCE -12/31/99 

RECEIPTS: 
GASOLINE TAX 
ROAD FUND 
CIGARETTE TAX 
LOAN PROCEEDS 

DISBURSEMENTS: 
STREET REPAIRS 
LOAN PAYMENT 
SNOW REMOVAL 
LOAN INTEREST 

ROAD FUND BALANCE - 12/31/2000 

TOTAL FUND BALANCE - 12/31/2000 

FUND BALANCE: 
CHECKING ACCOUNT 
MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT 
CERT OF DEPOSIT - #6154004030 

CASH BALANCE - 12/31/2000 

$18,148.88 

$685.59 
$1,753.30 
$1,161.49 
$8,393.64 
$3,518.47 

$545.52 
$109.35 
$840.45 

$1,095.89 
$54.71 

$415.00 
$3,896.69 
$7,150.00 

$10,539.49 
$2,114.01 
$2,743.00 
$4,270.08 
$3,862.96 

$394.24 
$336.00 
$711.12 
$763.49 

$4,376.09 
$1,164.56 

$625.23 
$15,000.00 

$36,920.67 
$24,350.00 

$716.25 
$989.53 

$88,923.89 

$36,307.29 

($37,196.08) 

$88,035.10 

$5,178.12 

$21,165.88 

($62,976.45) 

($36,632.45) 

$51,402.65 

$2,704.80 
$9,658.92 

$39,038.93 

$51,402.65 



I :.F.T,l CQMBINED SUMMARY OF CASH TRANSACTIONS AND BALANCES 

Funds Beginning balances Receipts Disbursements Ending balance 

(a) (b) (c) (d) 

1. General fund 

2. Street fund 

3. Debt service fund 

4. lj ,,t;, .. /l, rJ-A a1 ,-(- v) /() 1<)"'1(
/ 'I,, '\._ L, ' , I 1 

- -
5. Other funds A 

Total, all funds - <t/Jp/((, l,f} t�J
I ::.F.Tii • : • CERTIFICATION " I 

Assessed valuation date - ( ) 

1. Statement of assessed valuation

/a. Real estate

b. Personal property I 

c. State assessed railroad and utility property

d. Total valuation
2. Tax rates - purposes of tax levy Tax rate (per $100) 

a. General fund

b. Debt service fund � 

c. Other funds /7 
d. Total tax levy

3. Summary of delinquent taxes l' Amount - Omit cents

a. Year just ended

b. All other prior years

c. Total delinquent taxes
■::.F.n••1• CERTIFICATION

I, � i2Tt+-#-f'm- I 
of ,Li�� t1-t3 e.. CfF ,,,&rl.L,/Jt..l,, �OMll� 

(Name - please print) (�tical
-Kf 

vision) t:_ (Title) 
4=- , pe-z,,, :,) 

of S,.,.-: h. o» l S do attest, under oath, the above is a true and accurate account of all fiscal 
(County) 

transactions of J 1 � o-F- /'t�eKi?� !1�£, for the yearJ'thVt in00to tipi/�,,l)t:!
(Political subdivision) I (Fiscal year) f 

--------.- Signature (§1,� 'lF trJ.llifZ 
SARA ANN JAMES 

NOTAr.Y PUBUC-NOTARY SEAL 

MY COMMISSION EX?IRES 0 

STATE OF MIS50Ullt, JEFFE"fif 
I 
�rr Address 1 tOi� ;f 1-kj, (J p �2 J) I? -,

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 

My commission expires 11\•L\�o'-\

FORM F-65(MO-2) (5-19-2000) 

Telephone number j /(f 
(Area code) 

I 200 \ 0-� day of Fe.. b ('\..)cd.., \.J 

df�, JN\L_A 

1 f� ll [/6(f
(Number) 

'A v7\.9.1 

UJ 
(Nrry 1biicJ 
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