University of Missouri, St. Louis

IRL @ UMSL

UMSLCAB - UMSL's Political Science Millennial Era Saint Louis Local Curated Area Budgets

Political Science Department

1-1-2001

Statement of Fund Balance, 2000

Village of Mackenzie

Follow this and additional works at: https://irl.umsl.edu/cab

Recommended Citation

Village of Mackenzie, "Statement of Fund Balance, 2000" (2001). *UMSLCAB - UMSL's Political Science Millennial Era Saint Louis Local Curated Area Budgets*. 189. https://irl.umsl.edu/cab/189

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Political Science Department at IRL @ UMSL. It has been accepted for inclusion in UMSLCAB - UMSL's Political Science Millennial Era Saint Louis Local Curated Area Budgets by an authorized administrator of IRL @ UMSL. For more information, please contact marvinh@umsl.edu.



GENERAL FUND BALANCE - 12/31/99		\$88,923.89
RECEIPTS:		
SALES TAXES - STATE & COUNTY	\$18,148.88	
OTHER TAXES:	\$10,140.00	
STATE	\$685.59	
COUNTY	\$1,753.30	
UTILITY LICENSE & TAX	\$1,161.49	
TRASH COLLECTION FEES	\$8,393.64	
INTEREST - CERT OF DEPOSIT	\$3,518.47	
- MONEY MARKET ACCT	\$545.52	
- DELINQUENT TAXES	\$109.35	
INSPECTION & OCCUPANCY PERMITS	\$840.45	
CHARTER COMMUNICATION	\$1,095.89	
OTHER - MISCELLANEOUS	\$54.71	\$36,307.29
DISBURSEMENTS:		
CLERK & TREAS, FEES	\$415.00	
VILLAGE LIGHTING	\$3,896.69	
POLICE SERVICES	\$7,150.00	
TRASH COLLECTION	\$10,539.49	
TAX COLLECTION - COMMISSION	\$2,114.01	
INSURANCE	\$2,743.00	
PARK EXPENSES		
	\$4,270.08	
PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT	\$3,862.96	
ELECTION FEES & TAX RATE SUBSTANTIATION	\$394.24	
MEMBERSHIP DUES	\$336.00	
HOUSING INSPECTIONS	\$711.12	(007 400 00)
OTHER - MISC.	<u>*763.49</u>	(\$37,196.08)
GENERAL FUND BALANCE - 12/31/2000		\$88,035.10
DOAD FUND DALANCE 40/04/00		
ROAD FUND BALANCE - 12/31/99		\$5,178.12
		\$5,178.12
RECEIPTS:	\$4.27C.00	\$5,178.12
RECEIPTS: GASOLINE TAX	\$4,376.09	\$5,178.12
RECEIPTS: GASOLINE TAX ROAD FUND	\$1,164.56	\$5,178.12
RECEIPTS: GASOLINE TAX ROAD FUND CIGARETTE TAX	\$1,164.56 \$625.23	
RECEIPTS: GASOLINE TAX ROAD FUND	\$1,164.56	\$5,178.12 \$21,165.88
RECEIPTS: GASOLINE TAX ROAD FUND CIGARETTE TAX	\$1,164.56 \$625.23	
RECEIPTS: GASOLINE TAX ROAD FUND CIGARETTE TAX LOAN PROCEEDS	\$1,164.56 \$625.23 \$15,000.00	
RECEIPTS: GASOLINE TAX ROAD FUND CIGARETTE TAX LOAN PROCEEDS DISBURSEMENTS:	\$1,164.56 \$625.23 \$15,000.00 \$36,920.67	
RECEIPTS: GASOLINE TAX ROAD FUND CIGARETTE TAX LOAN PROCEEDS DISBURSEMENTS: STREET REPAIRS	\$1,164.56 \$625.23 \$15,000.00 \$36,920.67 \$24,350.00	
RECEIPTS: GASOLINE TAX ROAD FUND CIGARETTE TAX LOAN PROCEEDS DISBURSEMENTS: STREET REPAIRS LOAN PAYMENT SNOW REMOVAL	\$1,164.56 \$625.23 \$15,000.00 \$36,920.67	\$21,165.88
RECEIPTS: GASOLINE TAX ROAD FUND CIGARETTE TAX LOAN PROCEEDS DISBURSEMENTS: STREET REPAIRS LOAN PAYMENT SNOW REMOVAL LOAN INTEREST	\$1,164.56 \$625.23 \$15,000.00 \$36,920.67 \$24,350.00 \$716.25	\$21,165.88
RECEIPTS: GASOLINE TAX ROAD FUND CIGARETTE TAX LOAN PROCEEDS DISBURSEMENTS: STREET REPAIRS LOAN PAYMENT SNOW REMOVAL	\$1,164.56 \$625.23 \$15,000.00 \$36,920.67 \$24,350.00 \$716.25	\$21,165.88
RECEIPTS: GASOLINE TAX ROAD FUND CIGARETTE TAX LOAN PROCEEDS DISBURSEMENTS: STREET REPAIRS LOAN PAYMENT SNOW REMOVAL LOAN INTEREST	\$1,164.56 \$625.23 \$15,000.00 \$36,920.67 \$24,350.00 \$716.25	\$21,165.88
RECEIPTS: GASOLINE TAX ROAD FUND CIGARETTE TAX LOAN PROCEEDS DISBURSEMENTS: STREET REPAIRS LOAN PAYMENT SNOW REMOVAL LOAN INTEREST ROAD FUND BALANCE - 12/31/2000 TOTAL FUND BALANCE - 12/31/2000	\$1,164.56 \$625.23 \$15,000.00 \$36,920.67 \$24,350.00 \$716.25	\$21,165.88
RECEIPTS: GASOLINE TAX ROAD FUND CIGARETTE TAX LOAN PROCEEDS DISBURSEMENTS: STREET REPAIRS LOAN PAYMENT SNOW REMOVAL LOAN INTEREST ROAD FUND BALANCE - 12/31/2000 TOTAL FUND BALANCE - 12/31/2000	\$1,164.56 \$625.23 \$15,000.00 \$36,920.67 \$24,350.00 \$716.25	\$21,165.88 (\$62,976.45) (\$36,632.45) \$51,402.65
RECEIPTS: GASOLINE TAX ROAD FUND CIGARETTE TAX LOAN PROCEEDS DISBURSEMENTS: STREET REPAIRS LOAN PAYMENT SNOW REMOVAL LOAN INTEREST ROAD FUND BALANCE - 12/31/2000 TOTAL FUND BALANCE - 12/31/2000 FUND BALANCE: CHECKING ACCOUNT	\$1,164.56 \$625.23 \$15,000.00 \$36,920.67 \$24,350.00 \$716.25	\$21,165.88 (\$62,976.45) (\$36,632.45) \$51,402.65
RECEIPTS: GASOLINE TAX ROAD FUND CIGARETTE TAX LOAN PROCEEDS DISBURSEMENTS: STREET REPAIRS LOAN PAYMENT SNOW REMOVAL LOAN INTEREST ROAD FUND BALANCE - 12/31/2000 TOTAL FUND BALANCE - 12/31/2000 FUND BALANCE: CHECKING ACCOUNT MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT	\$1,164.56 \$625.23 \$15,000.00 \$36,920.67 \$24,350.00 \$716.25	\$21,165.88 (\$62,976.45) (\$36,632.45) \$51,402.65 \$2,704.80 \$9,658.92
RECEIPTS: GASOLINE TAX ROAD FUND CIGARETTE TAX LOAN PROCEEDS DISBURSEMENTS: STREET REPAIRS LOAN PAYMENT SNOW REMOVAL LOAN INTEREST ROAD FUND BALANCE - 12/31/2000 TOTAL FUND BALANCE - 12/31/2000 FUND BALANCE: CHECKING ACCOUNT	\$1,164.56 \$625.23 \$15,000.00 \$36,920.67 \$24,350.00 \$716.25	\$21,165.88 (\$62,976.45) (\$36,632.45) \$51,402.65
RECEIPTS: GASOLINE TAX ROAD FUND CIGARETTE TAX LOAN PROCEEDS DISBURSEMENTS: STREET REPAIRS LOAN PAYMENT SNOW REMOVAL LOAN INTEREST ROAD FUND BALANCE - 12/31/2000 TOTAL FUND BALANCE - 12/31/2000 FUND BALANCE: CHECKING ACCOUNT MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT	\$1,164.56 \$625.23 \$15,000.00 \$36,920.67 \$24,350.00 \$716.25	\$21,165.88 (\$62,976.45) (\$36,632.45) \$51,402.65 \$2,704.80 \$9,658.92

Part X COMBINED SUMMARY OF CASH TRANSACTIONS AND BALANCES					
Funds	Beginning balances	Receipts (b)	Disbursements (c)	Ending balance	
1. General fund					
2. Street fund					
3. Debt service fund					
4.	CAR C	DA OLCC	0 00 12 TC	NG	
5. Other funds	76	71 77	1		
Total, all funds —	V	SAFRA.	w 1795		
Part XI CERTIFICATION					
Statement of assessed valuation a. Real estate b. Personal property					
c. State assessed railroad and utility p	roperty				
d. Total valuation					
2. Tax rates — purposes of tax levy		"	Tax rate	e (per \$100)	
a. General fund					
b. Debt service fund		,			
c. Other funds		1			
d. Total tax levy 3. Summary of delinquent taxes		/	Amount	— Omit cents	
a. Year just ended		L		om coms	
b. All other prior years					
c. Total delinquent taxes					
Part XII CERTIFICATION					
of White ABE OF Macket of transactions of White States of Macket o					
SARA ANN JAMES NOTARY PUBLIC-NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI, JEFFERSON COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11 14 04 Address 7106 RHEDES DR					
Telephone number 314 353 9149					
Subscribed and sworn to before me this					